Minnesota law.
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JOINT RESOLUTION No. 1.

A concurrent resolution relating to payment from State
Highway Commission fund to certain counties. (By R. C.
Dunn,)

WHEREAS, At the legislative session of 1907, under the pro-
vigions of chapter 219, General Laws of 1907, two hundred thou-
sand dollars ($200,000) was appropriated out of the general
revenue fund of the state for each of the years 1908 and 1309 to
aid in the construction and improvement of roads and bridges
throughout the state, and by the provisions of chapter 405, Gen-
eral Laws of 1907, the same was apportioned among the several
counties of the state; and

Wugereas, Many of the counties of the state failed to receive
the amount apportioned to them under the provisions of chapter
405, General Laws of 1907, the supreme court of our state hav-
ing held that money cannot be appropriated out of the general
revenue fund of the state to aid in the construction or improve-
ment of roads and bridges (Cooke va. Iverson, 108 Minn. P. 388) ;
therefore,

Be it Resolved, By the house of representatives, the senate
concurring, that the state highway commission is hereby re.
quested in apportioning and distributing the road and bridge
fund at its disposal among the several counties of the state for
the year 1912, to first apportion and distribute to each of the
hereinafter named counties the following amounts, to-wit:

Anoka county ....... $2,000.00 Hubbard county .... 3,714.00
Becker county ...... 493.356 Jackson county ..... 4,700.00
Beltrami eounty ..... 3,225.00 Kanabec county ..... 750.00
Big Stone county.... 2,000.00 Kandiyohi county ... 950.00
Blue Earth county... 6,000.00 Kittson county ..... 850.00
Brown county....... 2,600.00 Tac qui Parle county. 2,500.00
Carlton county...... 2,350.00 TLake county ........ 1,600.00
Carver county....... 2,350.00 ILe Sueur county .... 500.00
Chisago county ...... 1,600.00 Lincoln county ...... 1,604.00
Clay county ........ 2700.00 Lyon county ........ 600.00
Cottonwood county .. 2,350.00 Marshall county .... 3,806.74
Dakota county ...... 4,050.00 Mille Lacs county ... 4,200.00
Dodge county ....... 1,800.00 Mower county ...... 2,350.00
Douglas county ..... 212.50 Maurray county ...... 3,667.50
Faribanlt county .... 3,060.00 Nobles county ...... 2,100.00
Fillmore county ..... 3,300.00 Norman county...... 1,325.00
Freeborn county .... 500.00 Otter Tail county.... 2,233.47
Grant county ....... 1,550.00 Pinecounty ......... 567.00
Hennepin county .... 2,300.00 Pope county ........ 815.00

Houston county ..... 10.00 Red Lake county .... 250.00
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Pennington county .. 250.00 Todd county ....... 14.59
Renville county...... 2650.00 Y adena county...... 1.,055.00
Rice county ........ 1,350.00 Watonwan county ... 1,800.00
St. Louis county...... 430000 Wilkin county....... 980.00
Scott county . ..., .. 2100.00 Wright county ...:. 108.00
Sibley county ....... 600,00 Yellow Medicine

Steele county ....... 827.18 county ........... 20000
Swift county ....... 4.00

The residue of the funds at the disposal of the commisgion
for the year 1012 to be apportioned and distributed among the
counties of the state, including the counties above mentioned,
on an equitable basis and in pursnance of the laws governing such
apportionment and distribution.

Approved April 20, 1911.

JOINT RESOLUTION No. 2.

Wnereas, The atates of Ohio, Pennsylvania, Michigan,
Illinois, Wisconsin, New York, Kentucky and Indiana have ap-
pointed commissions to represent their respective states in, and
to co-operate in preparing and excuting plans for, a centennial
celebration” to be held on Put-In-Bay Island, Ohbio, under the
auspices of the national government and the states herein men-
tioned, during the¢ year nineteen hundred and thirteen,.to com-
memeorate the one hundredth anniversary of the battle of Lake
Hrie and the nortwestern campaign of General William Heory
Harrison in the war of eighteen hundred and twelve; and

WHEeRreas, The State of Minnesota has been invited by all
the participating states aforementioned te join with them in the
cffccting and executing of proper plans for the celebration; and

WrEerEas, 1t is desirable and fitting that the State of Min-
nesota be represented and active in so laudable a patriotic en-
terprise;

Be it Resolved, By the house of representatives, the senate
concurring therein, that the governor is hereby anthorized to ap-
point a commission, consisting of five persons, to represent the
people of the State of Minnesota, at the celebration of the cen-
tennial anniversary of the battle of Lake Erie and the northwest-
ern campaign of General William Herry Harrison in the war of
eighteen hundred and twelve, to be held at Put-In-Bay Island in
the year 1913, and to consult and co-operate with like commis-
sions from other states which may participate in said celebra-
tion; and, prior to the session of the legislature in the year 1913,
the said commission shall make a report to the governor of this



